DESMI

SA-20-90/9 |40 18 40g

A/S De Smithske _
RESERVEDELSTEGN I NG side | of 3 cider

FuBan 136 (-0 Rerirpedip. Gereark,
T TN EI TRCTI FIPI = SPARE PARTS DRAWIMNG Dotle 84.12, 21
Tatwimar wam AT ERSATZTEIL-ZE I CHHUNG  [udterl af J

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED @ [O[ESHIN

Subjeclt Lo alleralions

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 15

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-20-90/9
Pos. Antal
ltem Qty
No. Anzahl Benaevnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehause
2 1 | Lejesokkel Bearing housing Lagergehéause
3 1 | Lejedaeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
4 1 | Ledeapparat Guide vane piece Leitrad
5 1 | Lgbehjul Impeller Laufrad
6 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
7 1 | Aksel Shaft Welle
8 1 | Feder 5x5x30 Sunk key 5x5x30 Passfeder 5x5x30
9 2 | SS skive 20x28x2 SS washer 20x28x2 SS Scheibe 20x28x2
10 2 | Kugleleje 6204 RS Ball bearing 6204 RS | Kugellager 6204 RS
11 6 | Seetskrue M8x25 Set screw M8x25 Setzschraube M8x25
12 2 | Seetskrue M6x 25 Set screw M6x25 Setzschraube M6x25
13 3 | Seetskrue M6x16 Set screw M6x16 Setzschraube M6x16
14 2 | Rarprop 1/2" RG Pipe plug 1/2@ BSP | Stopfen 1/2@ R
17 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
18 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
19 2 | Dowty selon 1/2@ Dowty selon 1/2@ Dowty selon 1/2@ R
RG BSP

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S

Tagholm 1
9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com

16



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-25-122/12 [40 07 Q1o

sade | ool 2 gider

A/S De Smithske

v # 0, e 338 G-E400 Harrapendap. Demark. RESEH“EDELST EGH | N G q 1
“ Frravne 442 38 17 85 11 Twlear & 6% 50 EPAEE F'FLHTS DHI,!.I“" [ Data 84,12, 31
Ta tklane +43 B 17 54 00 EHEATETE'L_EEICHNU NG

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ® [MENRO

Uddart af Jd

Subject ta olierations

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 17

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-25-122/12
Pos. Antal
Item Qty
No. Anzah Beneaevnelse Designation Benennung
I
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehause
2 1 | Lejekonsol Bearing housing Lagergehause
3 1 | Lejedaeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
4 1 | Ledeapparat Guide vane piece Leitrad
5 1 | Lgbehjul Impeller Laufrad
6 1| Aksel Shaft Welle
7 1 | Pasfeder Sunk key Passfeder
8 1 | Afstandsring Distance sleeve Distanzbuchse
9 1 | Kugleleje 6304 RS Ball bearing 6304 RS | Kugellager 6304 RS
10 1 | Lasemgatrik KM 4 Lock nut KM 4 Sicherungsmutter KM 4
11 1 | Laseblik MB 4 Lock washer MB 4 Sicherungsblech MB 4
12 1 | Akselteetning @15 Mech. shaft seal g15 | Gleitringdichtung g15
13 12 | Seetskrue 5/16" Set screw 5/16" Schraube 5/16" x25
WGx25 BSWx25
14 2 | Seetskrue 1/4" Set screw 1/4" Schraube 1/4" x15
WGx15 BSWx15
15 4 | Seetskrue 1/4" Set screw 1/4" Schraube 1/4" x25
WGx25 BSWx25
16 1 | Rarprop 1/4" RG Pipe plug 1/4" BSP Stopfen R 1/4"
17 1 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen R 3/8"
18 1 | Rarprop 1/8" RG Pipe plug 1/8" BSP Stopfen R 1/8"
19 1 | Pakring f. Packing ring Dichtung fur Leitrad
ledeapparat
20 1 | Flangepakning Gasket Dichtung
21 1 | Dowty selon 1/4" RG | Dowty selon 1/4" Dowty selon R 1/4"
BSP
22 1 | Dowty selon 3/8" RG | Dowty selon 3/8" Dowty selon R 3/8"
BSP
23 1 | Dowty selon 1/8" RG | Dowty selon 1/8" Dowty selon R 1/8"
BSP

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com

18



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

OVERTRYKSVENTIL, SE TEGNING 405295
RELIEF VALVE, SEE DRAWING 405295
UBERDRUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEICHN, 405295

A/S De Smithske
2,030 376 (0932 Aacrananddp. Cesnark,
Phevas +45 LV BL T Teles: & 04 N0
forafans 145 80 1) 34 88

SA-35-135/12
RESERVEDELSTEGN NG

SPARE PARTS DRAWING
ERSATZTE | L-ZE | CHNUNG

40 16 42a

cidge | af 2 sider

Oota 94,12.21

Udfarl of JJ

Subject to clterciions

ALL R1GHTS RESERVED © [DESRNIO

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S

Tagholm 1
9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com

19


mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-35-135/12
Pos. Antal
Item Qty
No. Anzah Beneaevnelse Designation Benennung
I
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehause
2 1 | Seetskrue M6x16 Set screw M6x16 Setzschraube M6x16
3 1 | Sugestuds Suction piece Saugstutzen
4 1 | Hjerteklap Clack valve Ventilklappe
5 1 | Spaendeplade Washer Scheibe
6 1 | Mgtrik M6 Nut M6 Mutter M6
7 1 | Dubo ring M6 Dubo ring M6 Dubo Ring M6
8 4 | Cylinderskrue Cheese-head screw Zylinderschraube
M10x25 M10x25 M10x25
9 1 | Hjerteklapplade Clack valve plate Platte fur Ventilklappe
10 1 | Ledeapparat Guide vane piece Leitrad
11 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissring
12 4 | Seetskrue M6x16 Set screw M6x16 Setzschraube M6x16
13 1 | Lebehjul Impeller Laufrad
14 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
15 2 | Dowty selon 1/2@ Dowty selon 1/2@ BSP | Dowty selon 1/2@ R
RG
16 1 | Rarprop 1/2@ RG Pipe plug 1/2@ BSP Stopfen 1/2@ R
17 8 | Matrik M10 Nut M10 Mutter M10
18 8 | Tapskrue M10x35 Stud M10x35 Stiftschraube M10x35
19 2 | Seetskrue M6x20 Set screw M6x20 Setzschraube M6x20
19a 1 | Seetskrue M6x40 Set screw M6x40 Setzschraube M6x40
20 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
21 1 | Lejehus Bearing housing Lagergehéause
22 1 | Mek. taetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
23 2 | Kugleleje 6304 RS Ball bearing 6304 RS Kugellager 6304 RS
24 2 | SS skive 20x28x2 SS washer 20x28x2 SS Scheibe 20x28x2
25 4 | Dubo ring M6 Dubo ring M6 Dubo Ring M6
26 1 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
27 2 | Seetskrue M6x16 Set screw M6x16 Setzschraube M6x16
30 1| Aksel Shaft Welle
31 1 | Feder 6x6x30 Sunk key 6x6x30 Passfeder 6x6x30
32 2 | Mellemleeg Shim Zwischenlage
33 3 | Dubo ring M6 Dubo ring M6 Dubo Ring M6
34 2 | Seetskrue M10x20 Set screw M10x20 Setzschraube
M10x20
75 1 | Rarprop Pipe plug Stopfen
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 20

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

OVERTRYKSVENTIL, SE TEGNING 405295
AELIEF WALVE, SEE DRAWING 405235
UBERDAUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEIGHN. 405295

SA-50-180/4-8140 16 43a

-'a'-.;"'rS De Smithske ide 1 gf & =id
TP P——— RESERVEDELSTEGNING ==

UESH " Preeai <44 BB 17 B 11 Talen: & 95 30 EFARE PARTS DRAWING
Talafexr <48 BB 17 B4 90 EREATETEIL_EE ICHHUNG Ldlart af Jd

ALL RIGHTS REservED @ [TIERRON

Subject {o alteralions

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 21

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-50-180/4-8
Pos. Antal
ltem Qty
No. Anzahl Benaevnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehause
2 1 | Hjerteklap Clackvalve Ventilklappe
3 1 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
4 4 | Cyl. skrue M10x25 | Cheese-head screw Zylinderschraube
M10x25 M10x25
5 1 | Spaendeplade Clamp plate Spannplatte
6 1 | Sugestuds Suction piece Saugstutzen
7 1 | Hjerteklapplade Clack valve plate Platte fur Ventilklappe
8 8 | Matrik M10 Nut M10 Mutter M10
9 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissring
10 1 | Lgbehjulsmgtrik1/4" | Impeller nut 1/4" BSP Laufradmutter 1/4" R
RG
11 1 | Lebehjul Impeller Laufrad
12 1 | Feder 5x5x20 Sunk key 5x5x20 Passfeder 5x5x20
13 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
14 3 | Dubo ring M10 Dubo ring M10 Dubo Ring M10
16 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
17 1 | Mellemstykke Intermediate piece Gehausedeckel
18 8 | Tapskrue M10x50 Stud M10x50 Stiftschraube M10x50
19 1 | Lejekonsol Bearing housing Lagerstuhl
20 1 | Lejedaeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
21 8 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
22 1 | Kugleleje 6406 Ball bearing 6406 Kugellager 6406
23 1 | Mgtrik M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8
24 1 | Kugleleje 6307 RS Ball bearing 6307 RS Kugellager 6307 RS
25 1 | Aksel Shaft Welle
26 1 | Feder 7x8x45 Sunk key 7x8x45 Passfeder 7x8x45
28 1 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
31 1 | Afslyngningsring Water deflector Wasser Spritzring
32 1 | Rarprop 1"RG Pipe plug 1" RG Stopfen 1" R
33 1 | Dowty selon 1" RG | Dowty selon 1" BSP Dowty selon 1" R
36 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
37 3 | Tapskrue M10x40 Stud M10x40 Stiftschraube M10x40
39 1 | Dowty selon 1/2" Dowty selon 1/2" BSP Dowty selon 1/2" R
RG
40 1 | Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8
44 2 | Seetskrue M10x30 Set screw M10x30 Setzschraube
M10x30
45 2 | Mellemlaeg Shim Zwischenlage
75 1 | Rarprop 1/2" RG Pipe plug 1/2" BSP Stopfen 1/2" R
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 22

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

CVERTRYKSVENTIL, SE TEGNING 405245
RELIEF VALVE, SEE DRAWING 405285
UBERDRUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEICHN. 405295

SA-65-250 40 16 4d4da

side 1 af 2 sidar

A/S De Smithske
B0, e ok De-E432 Sarcosandbp. Canmook, HESEH "UI.EDE LST EGH | NG
LT SPARE PARTS DRAW|NG  |fote®ei23
Fatafian uch @B (3 54 6E EHS.ATETEIL'_EE ICHNUNG Udferk af 44
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED @ [D[E=RII0

Subject 1o alterctions

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 23
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99

E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-65-250
Pos. Antal
Item Qty
No. Anzahl Benavnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehéause
2 1 | Lejekonsol Bearing housing Lagerstuhl
3 1 | Sugestuds Suction piece Saugstutzen
4 1 | Mellemstykke Intermediate piece Gehausedeckel
5 1 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
6 1 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
7 1 | Lgbehjul Impeller Laufrad
8 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissblech
9 1 | Lebehjulsmatrik Impeller nut Laufradmutter
10 1 | Hijerteklapplade Clack valve plate Platte fur Ventilklappe
12 1 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
13 1 | Speendeplade Clamp plate Spannplatte
15 1 [ Aksel Shaft Welle
16 1 | Feder 8x7x25 Sunk key 8x7x25 Passfeder 8x7x25
17 1 | Feder 10x8x40 Sunk key 10x8x40 Passfeder 10x8x40
18 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
19 4 | Tapskrue M16x70 Stud M16x70 Stiftschraube M16x70
20 4 | Tapskrue M16x65 Stud M16x65 Stiftschraube M16x65
21 8 | Tapskrue M10x50 Stud M10x50 Stiftschraube M10x50
22 3 | Tapskrue M10x42 Stud M10x42 Stiftschraube M10x42
23 2 | Seetskrue M10x40 Set screw M10x40 Setzschraube M10x40
24 7 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
25 8 | Matrik M16 Nut M16 Mutter M16
26 8 | Matrik M10 Nut M10 Mutter M10
28 1 | Rarprop 1" RG Pipe plug 1" BSP Stopfen 1" R
29 1 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen 3/8" R
30 1 | Mgtrik M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8
31 1 | Kugleleje 3308 Ball bearing 3308 Kugellager 3308
32 1 | Kugleleje 6208 RS Ball bearing 6208 RS Kugellager 6208 RS
33 1 | Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8 Dubo Ring M8
37 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
38 1 | Hjerteklap Clack valve Ventilklappe
39 1 | Afslyngningsring Water deflector Wasserspritzring
40 2 | Mellemlaeg Shim Zwischenlage
41 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
44 2 | Dowty selon 1" RG Dowty selon 1" BSP Dowty selon 1" R
45 1 | Dowty selon 3/8" RG Dowty selon 3/8" BSP Dowty selon 3/8" R
47 1 | Flange 3" RG Flange 3" BSP Flansch 3" R
48 1 | Flange 2 1/2@ RG Flange 2 1/2@ BSP Flansch 2 1/2@ R
49 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
50 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
51 4 | Bolt M16x65 Bolt M16x65 Schraube M16x65
75 1 | Rarprop Pipe plug Stopfen
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 24

Tagholm 1
9400 Ngrresundby

- Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

& OVERTRYKSVEMTIL, 2E TEGMING 405295
AELIEF WALVE., SEE DRAWING 405295
UBERDRAUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEICHM. 405235

SA-80-160/17 |40 16 45a

wide 1 al I madar

ASS De Smithske

F.0.Be 116 (4-E4C0 Harrapssdar. Dimmoik, RESERVEDELSTEGN NG

[1E111) | et SPARE PARTS DRAWING Oato 85,12, 21
Talatemi 442 BB VT BE AR EHSATETE'L—EE'GHNUNG Idfmrd of JJ

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED @ [D[ES0

Subject to alteralions

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 25

Tagholm 1
9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-80-160/17
Pos. Antal
Item Qty
No. Anzahl Benaevnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehéause
2 1 | Mellemstykke Intermediate piece Gehausedeckel
3 1 | Lejehus Bearing housing Lagergehause
4 1 | Sugestuds Suction piece Saugstutzen
5 1 | Lgbehjul Impeller Laufrad
6 2 | Lejedaeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
7 1 | Rensedeeksel Cleaning cover Reinigungsdeckel
8 1 | Hjerteklapplade Clack valve plate Platte fur Ventilklappe
9 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissring
10 1 | Speendeplade Clamp plate Spannplatte
11 1 [ Aksel Shaft Welle
12 1 | Flange Flange Flansch
13 1| Ters Clamp Bigel
14 1 | Vinkelskrue M16x142 Tommy screw M16x142 Knebalschraube M16x42
15 4 | Tapskrue M12x60 Stud M12x60 Stiftschraube M12x60
16 4 | Tapskrue M12x50 Stud M12x50 Stiftschraube M12x50
17 6 | Tapskrue M10x50 Stud M10x50 Stiftschraube M10x50
18 3 | Tapskrue M10x40 Stud M10x40 Stiftschraube M10x40
19 8 | Seetskrue M6x16 Set screw M6x16 Setzschraube M6x16
20 2 | Seetskrue M12x65 Set screw M12x65 Setzschraube M12x65
21 1 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
22 4 | Maskinbolt M16x65 Bolt M16x65 Schraube M16x65
23 4 | Mgatrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
24 4 | Mgtrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
25 6 | Matrik M10 Nut M10 Mutter M10
26 3 | Matrik M10 Nut M10 Mutter M10
27 1 [ Matrik 3/8" RG Nut 3/8" BSP Mutter 3/8" R
28 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
30 1 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen 3/8" R
31 1 | Feder 8x7x50 Sunk key 8x7x50 Passfeder 8x7x50
32 1 | Feder 5x5x20 Sunk key 5x5x20 Passfeder 5x5x20
33 2 | Kugleleje 6307-RS Ball bearing 6307-RS Kugellager 6307-RS
34 1 | Flange Flange Flansch
35 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
36 1 | Hjerteklap Clack valve Ventilklappe
37 1| O-ring O-ring O-Ring
38 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
39 1 | Dowty selon 1" RG Dowty selon 1" BSP Dowty selon 1" R
40 1 | Dowty selon 3/8" RG Dowty selon 3/8" BSP Dowty selon 3/8" R
41 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
42 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
43 3 | Dubo ring M10 Dubo ring M10 Dubo Ring M10
46 2 | Mellemlaeg Shim Zwischenlage
48 1 | Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8
49 1 | Matrik M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8
75 1 | Rarprop 1" RG Pipe plug 1" BSP Stopfen 1" R
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 26

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

COWERTRYHSVENTIL, SE TEGNIMNG 405285
RELIEF WALVE, SEE DRAWING 405295
UBEADRUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEICHN. 405265

SA-80-220/17 |40 16 46a

dide 1 al 1 sider

A/5 Da Smithske

(Y MR T P — RESERVEDELSTEGN ING

JERD] e SPARE PARTS DRAWING (Tofi®l
Teieian =43 B8 17 24 9 ERSATZTEIL-ZE | CHHNUNG Ldfary of J2

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED & [D[ESRAD

Subject ta olteratians

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 27

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-80-220/17
Pos. Antal
Item Qty
No. Anzahl Benavnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehéause
2 1 | Flange Flange Flansch
3 12 | Mgatrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
4 1 | Labehjul Impeller Laufrad
5 1 | Sugestuds Suction piece Saugstutzen
6 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
7 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
8 1 | Hijerteklapplade Clack valve plate Platte fiir Ventilklappe
9 1 | Ledeapparat Guide vane piece Leitrad
10 1 | Speendeplade Clamp plate Spannplatte
11 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissring
12 1 | Lebehjulsmatrik Impeller nut Laufradmutter
13 3 | Dubo ring M10 Dubo ring M10 Dubo Ring M10
14 2 | Duboring 1/4" RG Dubo ring 1/4" BSP Dubo Ring 1/4" R
15 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
16 1 | Flange Flange Flansch
17 2 | Dowty selon 1" RG Dowty selon 1" BSP Dowty selon 1" R
18 1 | Rarprop 1" RG Pipe plug 1" BSP Stopfen 1" R
19 1 | Afgangsbgijning Discharge bend Druckstutzen
20 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
21 1 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
22 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
23 1 [ Aksel Shaft Welle
24 1 | Kugleleje 3307 C3 Ball bearing 3307 C3 Kugellager 3307 C3
25 1 | Afstandsbgsning Distance sleeve Distanzbuchse
26 2 | Rarprop 1/4" RG Pipe plug 1/4" BSP Stopfen 1/4" R
27 1 | Kugleleje 6307 RS Ball bearing 6307 RS Kugellager 6307 RS
28 1 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
29 1 | Lejemgatrik KM7 Lock nut KM7 Sicherungsmutter KM7
30 1 | Laseblik MB7 Lock nab MB7 Schlossblech MB7
31 1 | Feder 8x7x20 Sunk key 8x7x20 Passfeder 8x7x20
32 1 | Feder 8x7x45 Sunk key 8x7x45 Passfeder 8x7x45
33 4 | Seetskrue M10x20 Set screw M10x20 Setzschraube M10x20
34 4 | Maskinbolt M12x50 Bolt M12x50 Schraube M12x50
35 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
36 1 | Hjerteklap Clack valve Ventilklappe
37 12 | Tapskrue 12x45 Stud M12x45 Stiftschraube M12x45
38 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
39 6 | Seetskrue M10x30 Set screw M10x30 Setzschraube M10x30
40 3 | Seetskrue M10x16 Set screw M10x16 Setzschraube M10x16
41 6 | Dubo ring M10 Dubo ring M10 Dubo Ring M10
42 1 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen 3/8" R
43 1 | Dowty selon 3/8" RG Dowty selon 3/8" BSP Dowty selon 3/8" R
44 8 | Tapskrue M12x45 Stud M12x45 Stiftschraube M12x45
45 8 | Mgtrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
46 4 | Maskinbolt M12x50 Bolt M12x50 Schraube M12x50
47 1 | Lejehus Bearing housing Lagergehduse
48 1 | Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8 Dubo Ring M8
49 1 | Matrik M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8
50 3 | Seetskrue M12x25 Set screw M12x25 Setzschraube M12x25
51 2 | Mellemlaeg Shim Zwischenlage
75 1 | Rarprop Pipe plug Stopfen
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 28

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

OVERTRYKSVENTIL, SE TEGNING 405285
AELIEF VALVE, 3EE DRAWING 405285
UBERCRUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEICHN. 405295

— A5 De Smithske

AL, R S 24 -Ee00 Frrepedhn Gtk

ESRI
* Preegy o458 BB 0T B2 1 Talmss B 59 30

ELRCTET TN -0 - Tl

SA-100-235/28140 16 470

wida 1 ol } ocider

HESERHEDELSTEG‘NING Dale B, 1Z 21
SPARE PARTS DRAWING 1
ERSATZTE | L—7E | CHNUNG

Udrert al 4d

Subject Lo elieralbions

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED @ [MESFRI

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com

29


mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-100-235/28
Pos. Antal
Item Qty
No. Anzahl Benaevnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehéause
2 1 | Lejehus Bearing housing Lagergehause
3 2 | Flange Flange Flansch
4 1 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
5 2 | Rensedeaeksel Cleaning cover Reinigungsdeckel
6 1 | Mellemplade Intermediate plate Zwischenplatte
7 1 | Labehjul Impeller Laufrad
8 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissring
9 1 | Hjerteklapplade Clack valve plate Platte fur Ventilklappe
10 1 | Aksel Shaft Welle
11 1 | Feder 8x7x25 Sunk key 8x7x25 Passfeder 8x7x25
12 1 | Feder 8x10x55 Sunk key 8x10x55 Passfeder 8x10x55
13 4 | Maskinbolt M12x70 Bolt M12x70 Schraube M12x70
14 1 | Lebehjulsmatrik Impeller nut Laufradmutter
15 2 | Ters Clamp Bugel
16 1 | Speendeplade Clamp plate Spannplatte
17 2 | Vinkelskrue Tommy screw Knebelschraube
19 1 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen 3/8" R
20 2 | SS skive 40x50x2.5 SS washer 40x50x2.5 SS Scheibe 40x50x2,5
21 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
22 4 | Tapskrue M20x85 Stud M20x85 Stiftschraube M20x85
23 4 | Tapskrue M20x70 Stud M20x70 Stiftschraube M20x70
24 8 | Tapskrue M12x45 Stud M12x45 Stiftschraube M12x45
25 3 | Tapskrue M12x55 Stud M12x55 Stiftschraube M12x55
27 4 | Seetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Setzschraube M8x20
28 1 | Seetskrue M8x25 Set screw M8x25 Setzschraube M8x25
29 1 | Cylinderskrue M6x25 Cheese-head screw M6x25 Zylinderschraube M6x25
30 8 | Mgatrik M20 Nut M20 Mutter M20
31 11 | Matrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
32 2 | Kugleleje 6308 RS Ball bearing 6308 RS Kugellager 6308 RS
33 3 | Dubo ring M12 Dubo ring M12 Dubo Ring M12
34 1 | Dubo ring M8 Dubo ring M8 Dubo Ring M8
35 1 | Dowty selon 3/8" RG Dowty selon 3/8" BSP Dowty selon 3/8" R
36 1 | Dowty selon 1" RG Dowty selon 1" BSP Dowty selon 1" R
37 1 | Hjerteklap Clack valve Ventilklappe
38 2 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
39 2 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
40 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
41 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
42 1 | Afgangsbgijning Discharge bend Druckstutzen
43 4 | Maskinbolt M20x65 Bolt M20x65 Schraube M20x65
44 2 | Mellemlaeg Shim Zwischenlage
48 1 | Mgtrik M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8
75 1 | Rarprop 1" RG Pipe plug 1" BSP Stopfen 1" R
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 30

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

OVERTRYKEVENTIL, SE TEGMNING 405285
AELIEF WALVE, SEE DRAWING 405295
UBERDRUCKVENTIL, SIEHE ZEICHM. 405295

SA-150-260/33[40 16 48a

ASS De Smithske
I.II P.lo@an S (=043 Narennardioy. Demark, HESEH?EDELSLIETE tldw 3 'DF-E Tld-r
Facnnn 83 BB 1T Bi 11 Teless & % 36 SPAHE PAHTS LIST Oole B4.1Z2.30
Taislani 4435 20 17 54 00 ERSATETE IL,_L ISTE Udteri arf 44

ALL RIGHTS ResErRvED @ (TSN

Subject to alterations

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 31

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-150-260/33

Pos. Antal
Iltem Qty
No. Anzahl Benaevnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehéause
2 1 | Lejehus Bearing housing Lagergehause
3 1 | Mellemstykke Intermediate piece Gehéausedeckel
4 2 | Lejedeeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
5 1 | Mellemplade Intermediate piece Zwischenplatte
6 2 | Flange Flange Flansch
7 1 | Pafyldningsdaeksel Filler cover Auffilldeckel
8 1 | Rensedaeksel Cleaning cover Reinigungsdeckel
9 1 | Lebehjul Impeller Laufrad
10 1 | Lebehjulsmatrik Impeller nut Laufradmutter
10a 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
12 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissring
13 1 | Kontraklap - gverst Clack valve weight Ventilklappe - oben
14 1 | Kontraklap - nederst Clack valve disc Ventilklappe - unten
15 1 | Lejebuk Bearing block Lagerbock
16 1 | Aksel Shaft Welle
17 1| Ters Clamp Bugel
18 1 | Vinkelskrue Tommy screw Knebelschraube
19 1 | Mek. teetning Mech. shaft seal Gleitringdichtung
20 1 | Kugleleje 6310 RS Ball bearing 6310 RS Kugellager 6310 RS
21 1 | Kugleleje 3310 Ball bearing 3310 Kugellager 3310
22 1 | Lasemetrik Lock nut Sicherungsmutter
22a 1 | Laseblik Lock nab Schlossblech
24 1 | Rarprop 1/4" RG Pipe plug 1/4" BSP Stopfen 1/4" R
25 4 | Seetskrue M20x55 Set screw M20x55 Setzschraube M20x55
26 8 | Tapskrue M20x75 Stud M20x75 Stiftschraube M20x75
27 8 | Matrik M20 Nut M20 Mutter M20
28 12 | Tapskrue M12x55 Stud M12x55 Stiftschraube M12x55
29 12 | Matrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
30 6 | Seetskrue M10x25 Set screw M10x25 Setzschraube M10x25
31 3 | Tapskrue M12x70 Stud M12x70 Stiftschraube M12x70
32 3 | Matrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
33 1 | Keervstift 10x40 Grooved pin g10x40 Kerbstift 210x40
34 1 | Heengseltap g10x75 Hinge pin g10x75 Bolzen g10x75
35 4 | Seetskrue M6x20 Set screw M6x20 Setzschraube M6x20
36 2 | Seetskrue M12x70 Set screw M12x70 Setzschraube M12x70
37 1 | Feder 8x7x40 Sunk key 8x7x40 Passfeder 8x7x40
38 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
39 2 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
40 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
41 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
42 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
43 1 | Pakning Gasket Dichtung
45 1| Ters Clamp Biigel
46 1 | Vinkelskrue Tommy screw Knebelschraube
a7 2 | Seetskrue M16x75 Set screw M16x75 Setzschraube M16x75
48 1 | Pinolskrue M6x10 Pointed screw M6x10 Pinolschraube M6x10
49 2 | Seetskrue M10x22 Set screw M10x22 Setzschraube M10x22
50 2 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen 3/8" R
51 1 | Feder 14x9x70 Sunk key 14x9x70 Passfeder 14x9x70
52 3 | Dubo ring M12 Dubo ring M12 Dubo Ring M12
53 2 | Seetskrue M12x25 Set screw M12x25 Setzschraube M12x25
54 2 | Dubo ring M10 Dubo ring M10 Dubo Ring M10
55 2 | Dowty selon 3/8" RG Dowty selon 3/8" BSP Dowty selon 3/8" R
56 1 | Dowty selon 1" RG Dowty selon 1" BSP Dowty selon 1" R
57 2 | Mellemlaeg Shim Zwischenlage
75 1 | Rarprop 1" RG Pipe plug 1" BSP Stopfen 1" R
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 32

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

CWERTHYHSVENTIL, SE TEGMING 405295
ARELIEF VALWE, SEE DRAAWIMLG 405285

UBEROAUCKYEMTIL, SIEHE ZEICHEH. 405283

A/S Da Smithsks
. Apy 3% [E-3410 Ferremendbr, Bemaike
Fyaawy #n5 B0 AT &1 11 Twlass B 36 1D
Fulafazy 455 90 11 3 59

SA-200-320

RESERVEDELSTEGHM ING
SPARE PARTS DRAWING
ERSATZTE | L~ZE | CHHUNG

40 16 44a

cide 1 af 2 xlder

Dalg 24_1z.21

LTarl =4 JJ

Subject 1o alteralions

ALL Ri1euTs rEsERvED @ [EESROD

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com

33


mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

SA-200-320
Pos. Antal
Iltem Qty
No. Anzahl Benavnelse Designation Benennung
1 1 | Sugestuds Suction piece Saugstutzen
2 1 | Lejekonsol Bearing housing Lagergehause
3 1 | Pumpehus Pump casing Pumpengehause
4 1 | Rensedeeksel Hand hole cover Putzlochdeckel
5 1 | Mellemstykke Intermediate piece Gehéausedeckel
6 1 | Lejedaeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
7 1 | Lejedaeksel Cover Lagerdeckel
8 1 | Péfyldningsdeeksel Filler cover Auffllldeckel
9 1 | Kontraklap - nederst Clack valve disc Ventilklappe unten
10 1 | Kontraklap - gverst Clack valve weight Ventilklappe oben
11 1 | Heengsel Hinge Angel
12 1 | Slidplade Wear plate Schleissplatte
13 1 | Lebehjul Impeller Laufrad
14 1 | Lebehjulsmatrik 1" RG Impeller nut 1" BSP Laufradmutter 1" R
15 1 | Lejebuk Bearing block Lagerbock
16 1 | Lasering Lock ring Sicherungsring
17 1 | Sikringsblik Lock washer Sicherungsplatte
18 1 | Aksel Shaft Welle
19 1 | Pasfeder 14x9x55 Sunk key 14x9x55 Pasfeder 14x9x55
20 1 | Pasfeder 16x10x80 Sunk key 16x10x80 Pasfeder 16x10x80
21 1 | Haengseltap 210x55 Hinge pin g10x55 Bolzen g10x55
22 1 | Haengseltap 212x82 Hinge pin 812x82 Bolzen 12x82
23 1| Ters Clamp Bugel
24 1 | Vinkelskrue M16 Tommy screw M16 Knebelschraube M16
25 1| Ters Clamp Bugel
26 1 | Vinkelskrue M20 Tommy screw M20 Knebelschraube M20
27 8 | Tapskrue M20x85 Stud M20x85 Stiftschraube M20x85
28 12 | Tapskrue M16x75 Stud M16x75 Stiftschraube M16x75
29 12 | Tapskrue M16x65 Stud M16x65 Stiftschraube M16x65
30 3 | Tapskrue M12x65 Stud M12x65 Stiftschraube M12x65
31 2 | Seetskrue M16x100 Set screw M16x100 Schraube M16x100
32 2 | Seetskrue M12x70 Set screw M12x70 Schraube M12x70
33 8 | Matrik M20 Nut M20 Mutter M20
34 24 | Mgtrik M16 Nut M16 Mutter M16
35 3 | Matrik M12 Nut M12 Mutter M12
37 1 | Rarprop 3/8" RG Pipe plug 3/8" BSP Stopfen 3/8" R
39 2 | Seetskrue M10x25 Set screw M10x25 Schraube M10x25
40 3 | Saetskrue M8x20 Set screw M8x20 Schraube M8x20
41 3 | Seetskrue M10x30 Set screw M10x30 Schraube M10x30
42 8 | Maskinbolt M20x80 Bolt M20x80 Schraube M20x80
43 2 | Pinolskrue M6x10 Pointed screw M6x10 Pinolschraube M6x10
44 1 | Keervstift g10x35 Grooved pin g10x35 Kerbstift 10x35
45 1 | Keervstift g4x12 Grooved pin g4x12 Kerbstift g4x12
46 2 | Kontraflange Counter flange Gegenflansch
47 1 | Mek. akseltaetning 855 Mech. shaft seal 855 Gleitringdichtung @55
48 1 | Stalkugle Steel ball Stahlkugel
49 1 | Kugleleje 3313 Ball bearing 3313 Kugellager 3313
50 1 | Kuglelej 2213 Ball bearing 2213 Kugellager 2213
51 1 | Lasemgatrik Lock nut Sicherungsmutter
52 1 | Laseblik Lock washer Sicherungsblech
53 2 | Filtring Tightening ring Filzring
54 3 | Pakning Dubo M12 Gasket Dubo M12 Dichtung Dubo M12
55 2 | Pakning Dubo M10 Gasket Dubo M10 Dichtung Dubo M10
56 1 | Dowty selon 1" Dowty selon 1" Dowty selon 1"
57 1 | Dowty selon 3/8" Dowty selon 3/8" Dowty selon 3/8"
58 1 | Gummipakning Rubber gasket Gummidichtung
59 2 | Gummipakning Rubber gasket Gummidichtung
60 1 | Gummipakning Rubber gasket Gummidichtung
61 1 | Gummipakning Rubber gasket Gummidichtung
62 1 | Papirpakning Paper gasket Papierdichtung
63 1 | Papirpakning Paper gasket Papierdichtung
75 1 | Rerprop 1" RG Pipe plug 1" BSP Stopfen 1" R
76 1 | Overtryksventil Relief valve Uberdruckventil
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 34

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

DESMI

79

SIKEKERHECSVENTIL OF
\ AFTARPMINGSPROP TIL Sa PUMPER 4 D 5 2 9 5
Afs De Smithske |RELIEF WALVE AND Blod 1 ol 1 blade
n l‘?."” P.0.Dar 334 D400 Fersanursfap, Duremiih, FLUG FOR 54 FUMPS Dalo BE,.08.06
(SR TN TR BERDRLUCKVYEMT | L LMD wdiar | ol HE Sczla
Talafo: 43 B8 N7 B BE ETOPFEN FUR Sa PUMFEM "

Suhiant 1o olieralions F% alt ricHTs reserver @ IR

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 35
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +4598 17 54 99

E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

